
2026-2027 Academic Calendar, Standard Classes  

(Please see separate calendars for Online Programs and PAL Program)  

Fall 2026: 

First day of regular classes Tuesday, August 18 

Last day of drop/add for regular classes; last day to change a 

regular class from credit to audit 

Monday, August 24 

Labor Day holiday, all classes cancelled Monday, September 7 

Assessment Day, classes with start times prior to 4:00 p.m. 

cancelled  

Tuesday, September 22 

Deadline to resolve Incomplete grades from Spring and/or 
Summer 2026 terms, all classes 

Friday, October 2 

Midterm grades due Friday, October 9 

Fall Break, all classes cancelled Monday-Tuesday, October 12-13 

Academic advising and registration for Spring 2027 term Monday, October 26-Friday, November 20 

Last day to withdraw from a regular class with a “W” grade; 
last day to select pass/fail for a regular I class  

Friday, October 30 

Student access to online registration for Spring 2027 closes Friday, November 20 

Thanksgiving Break, all classes cancelled Wednesday, November 25-Sunday, November 
29 

Showcase Day; classes with start times prior to 6:00 p.m. 
cancelled 

Wednesday, December 2 

Last day of regular classes Friday, December 4 

Reading Day Saturday, December 5 

Exams begin Monday, December 7 

Exams end Wednesday, December 9 

Final grades for all graduating students due to Registrar, 12:00 
p.m. 

Monday, December 14 

Final grades for all other students due to Registrar, 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, December 15 

MWF classes:  42 / 2520 minutes 
TR classes:  29 / 2610 minutes 

 

 

Spring 2027: 

First day of regular classes Monday, January 11 

Last day of drop/add for regular classes; last day to change a 
regular class from credit to audit 

Friday, January 15 

MLK Day holiday, all classes cancelled Monday, January 18 

Deadline to resolve Incomplete grades from Fall 2026, all 
classes 

Friday, February 19  

Assessment Day, classes with start times prior to 4:00 p.m. 

cancelled 

Tuesday, February 23 

Midterm grades due Friday, March 5 

Spring Break, all regular classes cancelled Monday, March 8-Friday, March 12 

Academic advising and registration for Summer and Fall 2027 
terms 

Monday, March 22-Friday, April 16 



Last day to withdraw from a regular class with a “W” grade; 
last day to select pass/fail for a regular class 

Thursday, March 25 

Good Friday and Easter holiday, all classes cancelled Friday, March 26-Sunday, March 28 

Student access to online registration for Fall 2027 closes Friday, April 16 

Showcase Day Wednesday, April 21 

Last day of regular classes Friday, April 23 

Reading Day Saturday, April 24 

Exams begin Monday, April 26 

Exams end Wednesday, April 28 

Final grades for all graduating students due to Registrar, 12:00 
p.m. 

Monday, May 3 

Final grades for all other students due to Registrar, 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, May 4 

Baccalaureate/Cap and Gown Ceremony Friday, May 7 

Commencement Saturday, May 8 

MWF classes:  39 / 2340 minutes 
TR classes:  27 / 2430 minutes 

 

 

Summer 2027:   

First day of Summer Session I Monday, May 17 

Last day of drop/add for Summer Session I classes; last day to 

change a Summer Session I class from credit to audit 

Wednesday, May 19 

Memorial Day holiday, all classes cancelled Monday, May 31 

Last day to withdraw from a Summer Session I class with a 

“W” grade; last day to select pass/fail for a Summer Session I 
class 

Wednesday, June 2 

Last day of Summer Session I Thursday, June 17 

Exams for Summer Session I Saturday, June 19; Monday, June 21 

Final Summer Session I grades due to Registrar, 12:00 p.m. Wednesday, June 23 

Summer Session II begins Monday, June 28 

Last day of drop/add for Summer Session II classes;  last day to 
change a Summer Session II class from credit to audit 

Wednesday, June 30 

Independence Day holiday, all classes cancelled Monday, July 5 

Last day to withdraw from a Summer Session II class with a 

“W” grade; last day to select pass/fail for a Summer Session I 
class 

Wednesday, July 14 

Last day of Summer Session II Thursday, July 29 

Exams for Summer Session II  Friday, July 30-Saturday, July 31 

Final grades for Summer Session II due to Registrar, 12:00 

p.m. 

Tuesday, August 3 
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